

Case No. 2956/16

16.09.2016

Present: Plaintiff in person.

D-1 & 2 are in person.

Written statement filed on behalf of D-1 and D-2. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Vakalatnama of Sh. Shafiqhand, Adv, and Tanveer Khaleeq, Adv, are filed for D-1 and D-2.

A request has been made for adjournment on the ground that the counsels are not available today as advocates are abstaining from work.

At request, put up for replication, if any/ admission-denial of the documents/ framing of issues on 21.12.2016.

(NISHA SAXENA)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

16.09.2016

A