

Case No. 2956/16

06.04.2017

Present: Sh. A. S. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with  
plaintiff in person.

Mohd. Khadim Khan, Ld. Counsel for both the defendants along  
with both the defendants in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has filed his vakalatnama.  
Replication along with certain documents have been filed on behalf of the  
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seek adjournment for carrying out  
the admission-denial of the documents.

At request, put up for admission-denial of the documents/  
framing of issues on 13.09.2017.

**(NISHA SAXENA)**  
Additional District Judge-03  
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
06.04.2017

A