

C.S. No. 2956/16

13.09.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Counsel for defendants with both the defendants.

Case of the plaintiff is that he permitted defendants who were his cousin brothers to stay in the suit property but later on they did not vacate the property despite request, hence this suit was filed for possession and damages.

In the WS counsel for defendant submits that contention of plaintiff having sold the property to the defendants has been raised and it is also submitted that all the original documents of the property are with the plaintiff.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff as counsel is not available today.

Put up on 20.11.2017.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)

rs

ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI/13.09.2017