

Case No. 2956/16

26.02.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant with defendants.

Case is at the stage of admission-denial of documents/
settlement of issues.

An application under order 7 rule 11 CPC along with list of
documents with documents filed. Copies given. Adjournment is sought on
behalf of defendant as main counsel is not available today. Let issues be
proposed.

Put up on 17.04.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03

East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

26.02.2018

A