

06.07.2018

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajput for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Khadim Khan for defendants along with
defendants.

Heard and perused. Pleadings are complete. On the
basis of the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :-

- (i). Whether the suit is barred by limitation? OPD.
- (ii). Whether the defendant no. 2 is rightful and
absolute owner of the suit property on the basis of valid
documents executed by the plaintiff, if so, its effect?
OPD.
- (iii). Whether the suit is barred as the plaintiff has no
cause of action to file the present suit? OPD.
- (iv). Whether the suit is liable to be dismissed being
under valued? OPD.
- (v). Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of
possession with respect to the suit property? OPP.
- (vi). Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of
damages, if so at the rate of 10,000/- per month? OPP.
- (vii). Relief.

No other issue pressed or arises. Parties are directed
to file their respective list of witnesses and affidavits in evidence
with advance copy to opposite sides, for PE on 08.10.2018.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
06.07.2018