

08.10.2018

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. R.J. Verma.
Both the defendants are present with counsel Sh. Md.
Khadim Khan.

Case is fixed for PE. Plaintiff/PW Sh. Sharafat Ali has filed his affidavit in evidence and seeks adjournment to tender the same. Copy given.

At request, put up for tendering the affidavit of PW/ plaintiff and for his cross-examination on 30.01.2019.

(Sidharth Sharma)
ADJ-03/East/KKD/Delhi
08.10.2018