

24.11.2022

Present: Shri A. S. Rajput, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mohd. Khalid, ld. counsel for defendant.
PW-1 Azruddin is present.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Azruddin a/w LOW and amended memo of parties are filed. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

At the request of both the parties, put up for PE on 25.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.11.2022