

19.08.2023

Present: Shri Ajhruddin, son of deceased plaintiff.
Shri Mohd. Khadim, proxy counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by son of deceased plaintiff that main counsel could not appear before the court today as his nephew has expired, hence, adjournment is sought.

At the request of LR of plaintiff, put up for PE on 07.10.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.08.2023