

6

CS No. 2956/16

SHARAFAT Vs. LIYAKAT

07.10.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. AS Rajpoot, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel submits that witness is ill today. No medical documents has been produced by the counsel for the plaintiff in this regard.

Last and final opportunity is given to the LRs of the plaintiff to conclude their evidence subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for remaining entire PE on **10.11.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.10.2023