

CS2956/16
SHARAFAT Vs. LIYAKAT
10.11.2023

Present : Sh. A.S.Rajput, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff alongwith LR Sh. Azruddin in person.
Sh.Shafiq Khan and Sh. Mohd Khadim Khan, Ld. Counsels for defendants alongwith defendants in person.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that PW-1/plaintiff Sh. Sharafat Ali has already been examined in chief however his cross-examination could not be completed and he has expired on 08.06.2021 thereafter, his LR's have impleaded in the present suit. No evidence came into existence into his favour.

New PW-1 Sh. Azruddin is present in person, examined in chief, cross-examined in part, his further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendants due to some personal emergency.

Last opportunity is granted to defendants to cross-examine the PW-1 Azruddin.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 / remaining entire PE / further proceedings on **17.01.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.11.2023