

11

CS 2956/16

SHARAFAT Vs. LIYAKAT

18.01.2024.

The present suit is taken up today as present suit is inadvertently listed on 17.01.2024 which was holiday as Guru Govind Singh's Birthday.

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajpoot, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohd. Adib, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the defendant requested for short adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is given to the defendants to cross-examine the PW-1.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/18.01.2024