

20.03.2024.

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajpoot, Ld. counsel for the LR's of the plaintiff along with LR's of the plaintiff.

Sh. Shafeeq Khan, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Azruddin has been partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for the defendant due to his personal difficulty.

Last opportunity is given to the defendants to complete the cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 and for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **04.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.03.2024