

17.04.2025

Present : Sh. Darpan Arora, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Safi Khan, Ld. counsel for the defendants.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for issuance of summons to the witnesses which is already mentioned at the serial no. 4, 5 and 6 in the list of witnesses. He also filed an application in this regard.

Let summons be issued to the witnesses as mentioned at the serial no. 4, 5 and 6 in the list of witnesses on filing of PF along with details of summoned record.

The said application stands disposed of.

Put up on 09.07.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.04.2025