

09.09.2025

Present : Sh. A. S. Rajpoot along with Sh. Darpan Dogra, Ld. Counsels for
LRs of plaintiff.

Sh. Mohd. Khadim Khan along with Sh. Sudarshan Jha, Ld.
Counsels for all the defendants along with defendant no. 2.

PW Sh. Harish Chandra, SDM Gabhana/ERO-72, Barauli, District
Aligarh, UP in person.

PW Sh. Nitin, Junior Assistant, Voter Center/office of ERO AC-56,
Kondli, Delhi in person.

PW Ct. Manudeep, No. 1543/East, Presently posted at PS
Ghazipur, Delhi in person.

PW Sh. Harish Chandra, PW Sh. Nitin and PW Ct. Manudeep have
been examined as PW-4, PW-5 and PW-6 respectively and discharged. Diet
money has been paid.

Vide separate statement, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the plaintiff
closed the plaintiff's evidence. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **26.11.2025**.

It is directed to Ld. Counsel for the defendants to supply copy of
evidential affidavit of witnesses in advance to the Ld. Counsel of plaintiff.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-09.09.2025