

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajpoot, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Kadim Khan, Ld. counsel for the defendants along with
defendant no. 2.

Learned counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendants to lead their DE.

Put up on **14.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025