

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mohd. Khadim Khan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he intends to move an application for placing certain additional documents on record and, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is put up on **01.04.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.01.2026