

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. A.S. Rajpoot, Ld. counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Khadim Khan, Ld. Counsel for the defendants along
with defendant no. 2.

DW-1 Salim Khan has been partly examined, and his further
examination-in-chief is deferred for want of original documents.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he intends to move
an application for taking certain documents on record.

The defendant/counsel is directed to file the said application with
an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on **20.05.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.04.2026