

19.08.2026

Present : Sh. A. S. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Sh.
Azharuddin, LR of the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Perusal of the record shows that on 01.04.2026, further examination-in-chief of DW-1 was deferred as D-1 was intended to move an application to place on record some documents. Thereafter, the same application was moved and the relevant documents were placed on record.

Today, the matter is fixed for DE, but defendant submitted that his counsel is not available today and therefore, requested that the matter may be adjourned today.

Since the present matter is more than 10 years old one, **defendant has been informed that last opportunity has been granted to lead DE, otherwise, the right to lead defence evidence shall be closed.**

At request, put up for **DE** on **09.09.2026**.

(Honey)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-19.08.2026_{ar}